Date 06/12/25 LAKES OF DEER CREEK CONDQ ASSOCIATION
RECONCILIATION

Bank account #: 01 SOUTH STATE OPER 7871

#0000 Page 0001

1100 SQUTH STATE OPER 7871 G/L Acct Bal: 105,566.19
Statement date: 05/31/25 Bank Balance: 116,153.42
Chk-# Date Reference Clr-date Uncleared Uncleared
Checks Deposits
QUTSTANDING ITEMS:
2530 05/12/25 MULTI-SURFACE PROS, INC. 202.23
2539 05/22/25 NEED A PLUMBER INC. 1,385.00
GJ-291 (05/31/25 TRANSFER FUNDS 9,000.00
Teotal Outstanding 10,587.23 .00
Bank Reconciliation Summary
Checkbook Balance 105,566.19 Reconciling Balance 116,153.42
Uncleared Checks, Credits 10,587.23+ Bank Stmt. Balance 116,153.42
Uncleared Deposits, Debits 0.00 Difference 0.00

== End of report --




SouthState Statement Ending 05/30/2025
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P.O. Box 9602 - Winter Haven, FL 33883 Account Number: )00{)000000000(7871

SouthStateBank.com - 800.277.2175

THE LAKES OF DEER CREEK
CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION INC
OPERATING ACCOUNT

C/O VICTORY ACCOUNTING SERVICES INC
1500 GATEWAY BLVD STE 220

BOYNTON BEACH FL. 33426-7233

anagmg ‘Your Accounts

- Summary of Accounts |
Account Type Account Number Ending Balance
ASSOCIATION CHECKING XXXXXXXXXXXXX?871 $116,153.42
ASSOCIATION CHECKING - 3OGOOOOOKXXXXXT7871
Account Summary
Date Description Amount
05/12/2025 Beginning Balance $0.00

10 Credit{s) This Period $143,242 96

24 Debit(s) This Pericd $27,089.54
05/30/2025 Ending Balance $116,153.42
Deposits
Date Description Amount
05/13/2025 DEPOSIT $2,588.00
05/14/2025 LOCKBOX DEPOSIT $647.00
05/15/2025 LOCKBOX DEPQOSIT $1,294.00
05/21/2025  LOCKBOX DEPOSIT $647.00
05/23/2025 LOCKBOX DEPOSIT $647.00
05/30/2025  DEPOSIT $647.00

6 itern{s) totaling $6,470.00

Other Credits

Date Description Amount
05/14/2025  05/14 TRANSFER FROM 5616 $134,803.96
05/19/2025  SOUTHSTATE BANK EBF PAYMEN LLODC $650.00
05/21/2025  PROPAY TRANSFER XXXXX4320 $672.00
05/27/2025  PROPAY TRANSFER XXXXX1394 $647.00

Electronic Debits

4 itern{s} totaling $136,772.96

Date Description Amount
05/29/2025  CARD ASSETS CC PAYMENT 043000094256236 $24.66~
05/29/2025  FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT XXXXXX8417 PPDA $32.40—
05/29/2025  FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT X200XX0111 PPDA $33.05
05/29/2025  FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT XO000((3517 PPDA $57.73
05/29/2025  FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT XOXXXXX0292 PPDA $57.73
05/29/2025  FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT X0C(XXX1275 PPDA $71.48
05/29/2025  FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT XXXXXX4238 PPDA $76.77

Member FDIC

NMLS# 403455 BUUAL HUSels




THE LAKES OF DEER CREEK

HOOOCOCOKICKT BT

Statement Ending 05/30/2025

Page 2 of 4

ASSOCIATION CHECKING - XOO0OMXUXXXKX X787 (continued)

Electronic Debits (continued)

Date Description Amount
05/29/2025  FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT XXXXXX9299 PPDA $89.87
05/29/2025  FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT XXXXXX1282 PPDA $145.31
05/29/2025  FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT XC0CG0(X3226 PPDA $414.40
05/29/2025  FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT XXXXXX5292 PPDA $910.39~
05/30/2025  IPF3877-674-3076 IPFSPMTFLS 279245 $10.00

Checks Cleared

12 item{s) totaling $1,923.79

Check Nbr Date Amount Check Nbr Date Amount

2526 05/30/2025 $6,606.61 2533 05/19/2025 $644.00

2527 05/19/2025 $1,000.00 2535% 05/28/2025 $5,803.90

2528 05/19/2025 $1,850.00 2536 05/28/2025 $1,132.00

2529 05/21/2025 $16.00 2537 05/30/2025 $1,082.24

2531* 05/16/2025 $1,400.00 2538 05/27/2025 $325.00

2532 05/20/2025 $4,850.00 2540* 05/29/2025 $456.00

* indicates skipped check number 12 item(s) totaling $25,165.75
Daily Balances

Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount

05/13/2025 $2,588.00 05/19/2025 $135,088.96 05/27/2025 $132,510.96

05/14/2025 $138,038.96 05/20/2025 $130,238.96 05/28/2025 $125,575.08

05/15/2025 $139,332.96 05/21/2025 $131,541.96 05/29/2025 $123,205.27

(5/16/2025 $137,932.96 05/23/2025 $132,188.96 05/30/2025 $118,153.42



SouthState

Statement Ending 05/30/2025

THE LAKES OF DEER CREEK

Account Number: X00000000000X7871

Page 3 of 4
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Statement Ending 05/19/2025

Page 1 of 4

SouthState

P.C. Box 94602 = Winter Haven, FL 33883
SouthStateBank.com - 800.277.2175

THE LAKES OF DEER CREEK
Account Number: X0000000000XXX5616

THE LAKES OF DEER CREEK
CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION INC
OPERATING ACCOUNT

C/G VICTORY ACCOUNTING SERVICES INC
1500 GATEWAY BLVD STE 220

BOYNTON BEACH FL 33426-7233

Final Statgment

- Summary of Accounts :
¢ Account Type Account Number Ending Balance
i ASSOCIATION CHECKING FOXOKKHKRKXHOOKKB616 $0.00 °
ASSOCIATION CHECKING - XX
Account Summary
Date Description Amount
05/01/2025 Beginning Balance $107,875.20

23 Credit(s) This Period $47,101.00

6 Debit{s) This Period $154,976.20
05/M19/2025 Ending Balance $0.00
Deposits
Date Description Amount
05/01/2025 LOCKBOX DEPQOSIT $650,00
05/05/2025 LOCKBOX DEPOSIT $1.294.00
05/06/2025 DEPOSIT $3,460.00
05/06/2025  LOCKBOX DEPOSIT $4,529.00
05/07/2025 LOCKBOX DEPOSIT $1,335.00
05/08/2025 LOCKBOX DEPOSIT $647.00
05/12/2025  LOCKBOX DEPOSIT $1,941.00

7 item(s) totaling $13,856.00

Other Credits
Date Description Amount
05/01/2025  SOUTHSTATE BANK EBP PAYMEN LODC $647.00
05/01/2025  LOCKBOX THE LAKES OF DEE INTERNET LOCKBOX ACH DATA $1,294.00
05/02/2025  Propay Transfer XXXXX9516 $647.00
05/02/2025  SOUTHSTATE BANK EBP PAYMEN LODC $1,719.00
05/02/2025  Propay Transfer XXXXX9513 $5,176.00
05/05/2025  SOUTHSTATE BANK EBP PAYMEN LODC $616.00
05/05/2025  LOCKBOX THE LAKES OF DEE INTERNET LOCKBOX ACH DATA $15,528.00
05/06/2025  Propay Transfer XXXXX2986 $499.00
05/06/2025  PAYLEASE.COM CREDIT 424521977 $647.00
05/07/2025  Propay Transfer X)O((X3340 $647.00
05/07/2025  Propay Transfer XXXXX3344 $649.00
05/08/2025  SOUTHSTATE BANK EBP PAYMEN LODC $647.00
05/08/2025  LOCKBOX THE LAKES OF DEE INTERNET LOCKBOX ACH DATA $1,294.00

Member FDIC

NMLS# 403455 £ s




THE LAKES OF DEER CREEK KOOOKXXKKXXKXXE616  Statement Ending 05/19/2025
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ASSOCIATION CHECKING - X30OGOOO0000

5616 {continued)

Other Credits (continued)

Date Description Amount
05/08/2025 PAYLEASE.COM CREDIT 424894406 $1.,941.00
05/09/2025  SOUTHSTATE BANK EBP PAYMEN LODC $647.00
05/13/2025 Propay Transfer XXXXX1778 $647.00

Electronic Debits

16 item(s) totaling $33,245.00

Date Description Amount
05/01/2025  |PFS877-874-3076 IPFSPMTFLS 232429 $18,433.33
05/06/2025  COMCAST CABLE 1443471 $178.56—
05/06/2025  The Townehomes o L2555481 015661678 $180.00

Other Debits
Date Description

3 item(s} totaling $18,791.89

Amount

05/14/2025  05/14 TRANSFER CLOSE FRAUD ACCT TO 7871

$134,803.96

Checks Cleared

1 fem(s) totaling $134,803.96

Check Nbr Date Amount Check Nbr Date Amount
2517 05/05/2025 $530.35 2525™ 05/02/2025 $850.00 ~

* Indicates skipped check number 2 item(s) totaling $1,380.35
Daily Balances
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
05/01/2025 $92,032.87 05/07/2025 $127,039.96  05/13/2025 $134,803.96
05/02/2025 $98,724.87 05/08/2025 $131,568.96 05/14/2025 $0.00
05/05/2025 $115,632.52 05/08/2025 $132,215.96
05/06/2025 $124,408.96 05/M12/2025 $134,156.96




Statement Ending 05/19/2025

THE LAKES OF DEER CREEK Page 3 of 4
Account Number: XX00000000(XXX5616
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Date 06/12/25 LAKES OF DEER CREEK CONDC ASSCCIATION #0000 Page 0001

RECONCILIATION

Bank account #: 03 SOUTH STATE RESERVES 5624

1600 3SC0UTH STATE RESEERVES &/L Acct Bal: 1,324,998_54
Statement date: 05/31/25 Bank Balance: 1,315,998.54
Chk-# Date Reference Clr-date Uncleared Uncleared
Checks Deposits

QUTSTANDING ITEMS:
GJ-291 05/31/25 TRANSFER FUNDS 9,000.00
Total Outstanding .00 9,000.00

Bank Reconciliation Summary

Checkbook Balance 1,324,998.54 Reconciling Balance
Uncleared Checks, Credits 0.00+ Bank Stmt. Balance
Uncleared Deposits, Debits 9,000.00- Difference

-- End of report --

1,315,998.54
1,315,998.54
.00



SouthState

P.C. Box 9602 = Winter Haven, FL 33883
SouthStateBank.com - 800.277.2175

THE LAKES OF DEER CREEK
CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION INC
RESERVE ACCOUNT

C/OVICTORY ACCOUNTING SERVICES INC
1500 GATEWAY BLVD STE 220

BOYNTON BEACH FL 33428-7233

Statement Ending 05/30/2025

Page 1of 2

THE LAKES OF DEER CREEK
Account Number: X00000000000XX5624

- Summary of Accounts
¢ Account Type Account Number Ending Balance
ASSOCIATION MMA XXXXXXXXXXXXX5624 $10,000.00 :
ASSOCIATION MMA - X ({5624
Account Summary Interest Summary
Date Description Amount  Description Amount
05/01/2025 Beginning Balance $10,000.00  Interest Earned From 05/01/2025 Through 05/30/2025
2 Credit(s) This Period $1,073,183.81  Annual Percentage Yield Earned 3. 30%
2 Debit{s}) This Period $1.073,183.81 Interest Days
05/30/2025  Ending Balance $10,000.00 Interest Earned g 224, CIL} $26. 71
I Ci SC Interest Paid This Period $26.71
g Uj_ / ! Interest Paid Year-to-Date $133.85
———'-———‘——"Nhnlmum Balance $10,000.00
. 7 1 :
b )51 5 438, 5 Average Available Balancs  $10,000.00
Other Credits
Date Description Amount
05/01/2025  CDARS Disbursement 05.01.2025 $1,073,157.10
05/30/2025  INTEREST $26.71

Other Debits

2 itern(s) totaling $1,073,183.81

Date Description Amount
05/01/2026  TRANSFER TO ICS SWEEF ACCOUNT 252256227 $1,073,157.10
05/30/2025  TRANSFER TO ICS SWEEP ACCOUNT 252256227 $26.71

Daily Balances

Date Amount Date

2 item(s) totaling $1,073,183.81

Amount

05/01/2025 $10,000.00 05/30/2025

$10,000.00

Member FDIC
NMLS# 403455

EQUAL HOUSING
LENDER
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Investment Account Number: 252256227
Ou Statement Period: 05/01/25 - 05/31/25

Member FDIC Page: 1of1

Please Direct Inquiries To:

South State Bank, N.A.
PO Box 9602
Winter Haven, FL 33883
THE LAKES OF DEER CREEK CONDOMINIUM ASSO Toll Free: 855-863-2265
C/O VICTORY ACCOUNTING SERVICES
1500 GATEWAY BLVD STE 220
BOYNTON BEACH FL 33426

Cash Sweep Summary

Beginning Balance on 05/01/25 $229,579.81
Deposits............. 1,076,418.73
Withdrawals............. -0.00
Ending Balance on 05/31/25 $1,305,998.54
Average Balance $1,268,223.29
Annual Percentage Yield 3.05%

Promontory ICS Sweep Account

Depository Institution Balance
City National Bank of Florida 247,550.69
Miami, FL

NexBank 247,609.76
Dallas, TX

Pinnacle Bank 247,628.68
Nasthville, TN

Veritex Community Bank 67,963.18
Dallas, TX

Western Alliance Bank 247 .609.76
Phoenix, AZ '

Zions Bancorporation, N. A. 247,609.76
Salt Lake City, UT

DEPOSIT PENDING ALLOCATION 26.71
Total $1,305,998.54

Cash Sweep Transaction Activity

Date Transaction Amount Balance
Beginning Balance on 05/01/25 $229,579.81
Deposit 05/01/25 1,073,157.10 1,302,736.91
Deposit 05/30/25 26.71 1,302,763.62
Interest Posting 05/30/25 3,234.92 1,305,9298.54

Ending Balance On 05/31/25 $1,305,998.54

01185 4318137 001185 00236 0001/0001



